00-142-¢Dd .
\_ ALBERT HULL HARRIS -vs— LORI KAY HARRIS




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ALBERT HULL HARRIS, : NO. OO—]Hél -CD

Plaintiff : Type of Case: DIVORCE

VS.
Type of Pleading:

LORI KAY HARRIS, : Complaint Under Section 3301 (d)

Of The Divorce Code
Defendant

Filed on Behalf of: Albert Hull
Harris, Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Ann B. Wood, Esquire

Supreme Court No. 23364

Bell, Silberblatt & Wood

318 East Locust Street

P.0O. Box 670

Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-5537

THERE ARE THREE (3) MINOR CHILDREN BORN OF THIS MARRIAGE:
Albert Harris, Jr. d.o.b. 2/23/86

George Harris, d.o.b. 1/14/87
Amanda Harris, d.o.b. 11/16/88

FILED

FER N o

-t



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ALBERT HULL HARRIS, :

Plaintiff : NO. 00- -CD
VS.

LORI KAY HARRIS,

Defendant

NOTICE TO DEFEND AND CLATM RIGHTS

You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend
against the claims set forth in the following pages, you must take
prompt action. You are warned that if you fail to do so, the case
may proceed without you and a decree of divorce or annulment may be
entered against you by the Court. A judgment may also be entered
against you for any other claim or relief requested in these papers
by the Plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights
important to you, including custody or visitation of your child.

When the ground for the divorce 1s indignities or
irretrievable breakdown of the marriage, you may request marriage
counseling. A list of marriage counselors is available in the

Office of the Prothonotary at

Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
(814) 765-2641

IF YOU DO NOT FILE A CLAIM FOR ALIMONY, DIVISION OF
PROPERTY, LAWYER'S FEES OR EXPENSES BEFORE A DIVORCE OR ANNULMENT

IS GRANTED, YOU MAY LOSE THE RIGHT TO CLAIM ANY OF THEM.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
. OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
2nd & Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
Phone (814) 765-2641 Ex 50-51

BELL, SILBERBLATT & WOOD
BY:

Y

Ann B. Wood, Attorney for
Plaintiff

318 East Locust Street
, P. 0. Box 670
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-5537



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ALBERT HULL HARRIS, :
Plaintiff : NO. 00- -CD

VS.

LORI KAY HARRIS,
Defendant

COMPLAINT UNDER SECTTION 3301 (d)

OF THE DIVORCE CODE

1. Plaintiff is ALBERT HULL HARRIS, who currently
resides at R.R. 2, Box 130, Morrisdale, Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania 16858.

2. Defendant is LORI KAY HARRIS, who currently resides
at Sunny Slope Apartments, Apt. 1033, Philipsburg, Clearfield
County, Pennsylvania 16866.

3. Plaintiff has been a bona fide resident in the
Commonwealth for at least six months immediately previous to the
filing of this Complaint.

4. The Plaintiff and Defendant were married on February
14, 1986 at Philipsburg, Centre County, Pennsylvania and separated
on July 17, 1997.

5. There have not been prior actions of divorce or for
annulment between the parties.

6. The marriage is irretrievably broken.

7. There are three (3) minor children born of this
marriage:

Albert Hull Harris, Jr. d.o.b. 2/23/86
George Harris, d.o.b. 1/14/87
Amanda Harris, d.o.b. 11/16/88



8. Plaintiff has been advised that counseling is
available and that Plaintiff may have the right to request that the
Court require the parties to participate in counseling.

WHEREFORE, the Plaintiff requests your Honorable Court to
grant her a Decree of Divorce.

I verify that the statements made in this Complaint are
true and correct. I understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904, relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

ALBERT HULL HARRIS, Plaintiff

DATE: ¥, 3 3000.

BELL, SILBERBLATT & WOOD
BY:

Ooe & e

Arnin B. Wood, Attorney for
Plaintiff‘

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD >

Before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared
ALBERT HULL HARRIS, who being duly sworn according to law, deposes

and says that the facts set forth in the foregoing Complaint are

true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and

09t % s

ALBERT HULL HARRIS, Plaintiff

belief.

SWORN and SUBSCRIBED before me this
3rd day of February, 2000.

NOTARIAL SEAL %%‘Zv : \_%4%

NANCY M. SMEAL Notary Public
Graham Township, Clearfield Co., PA
My Commission Expires May 4, 2002




In The Court 0f Common Pleas
Of Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania Civil Action
No.0O0- -CD Divorce

Albert Hull Harris, Plaintif
vS.

Lori Kay Harris, Defendant

Complaint Under Section
3301(c) or Section 3301(4d)
Of The Divorce Code

William A. Shaw
Prothonctary

BELL, SILBERBLATT & WOOD

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
318 EAST LOCUST STREET
P. O. BOX 670
CLEARFIELD, PA. 16830

COMMEIRCIAL PRINTING 0O, OLEARPIELD, PA



CONCERNS COUNSELING & CONSULTATION

P.0. Box 1065 90 Beaver Drive
DuBois, PA 15801

CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE

Albert Harris

AWARDED TO

CHILDREN FIRST SEMINAR

IN RECOGNITION OF COMPLETION

Concerns oo::mm ling

July 19, 1999
locat ion

8CC20 BL ©E-Z LEGAL FORMS®



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

ALBEET HULL HARRIS,

~,
.

VsSs.

LORI KAY HARRIS,

Defendant

Plaintiff

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 00- JefX -CD

Type of Case: DIVORCE

Type of Pleading:
Notice and Affidavit Under

Section 3301(d) Of The Divorce
Code

Filed on Behalf of: Albert Hull
Harris, Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Ann B. Wood, Esquire

Supreme Court No. 23364

Bell, Silberblatt & Wood

318 East Locust Street

P.O. Box 670

Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-5537

THERE ARE THREE (3) MINOR CHILDREN BORN OF THIS MARRIAGE:

Albert Harris,
George Harris,
Amanda Harris,

Jr. d.o.b. 2/23/86
d.o.b. 1/14/87
d.o.b. 11/16/88

FILED

FEP ny 000

Wf;!iwn— Py
e AL Sha
Frs ';"?‘t*r:r'Yw
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ALBERT HULL HARRIS, :
Plaintiff : NO. 00- -CD

VS.
LORI KAY HARRIS,
Defendant
NOTICE

If you wish to deny any of the statements set forth in
this Affidavit, you must file a Counter-Affidavit within 20 days
after this Affidavit has been served on you or the statements will
be admitted.

AFFIDAVIT UNDER SECTION 3301 (d)
OF THE DIVORCE CODE

1. The Parties to this action separated on July 17,
1997 and have continued to live separate and apart for a period of
at least two years.

2. The marriage is irretrievably broken.

3. I understand that I may lose rights concerning
alimony, division of property, lawyer's fees or expenses if I do
not claim them before a divorce is granted.

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are
true and correct. I understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

Olbr o B

ALBERT HULL HARRIS, Plaintiff

Date: b, 2, 2000




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ALBERT HULL HARRIS, :
Plaintiff : NO. 00- -CDh

VS.

LORI KAY HARRIS,
Defendant

COUNTER-AFFIDAVIT UNDER SECTION
3301 (d) OF THE DIVORCE CODE

1. Check either (a) or (b)
(a) I do not oppose the entry of a divorce decree.

(b) I oppose the entry of a divorce decree because
Check (i), (ii) or both:

(i) The parties to this action have
not lived separate and apart for a
period of at least two years.

(11i) The marriage 1s not
irretrievably broken.

2. Check either (a) or (b)

(a) I do not wish to make any claims for economic
relief. I understand that I may lose rights
concerning alimony, division of property, lawyer's
fees or expenses if I do not claim them before a
divorce is granted.

(b) I wish to claim for ecconomic relief which may
include alimony, division of property, lawyer's
fees or expenses or other important rights.

I understand that in addition to checking (b) above, I
must also file all of my economic claims with the Prothonotary in
writing and serve them on the other party. If I fail to do so
before the date set forth on the Notice of Intention to Request

Divorce Decree, the divorce decree may be entered without further
delay.



I wverify that the statements made in this counter-
affidavit are true and correct. I understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.
NOTICE: IF YOU DO NOT WISH TO OPPOSE THE ENTRY OF A DIVORCE DECREE
AND YOU DO NOT WISH TO MAKE ANY CLAIM FOR ECONCMIC RELIEF, YOU

SHOULD NOT FILE THIS COUNTER-AFFIDAVIT.

Date:

Lori Kay Harris, Defendant



. e o e

r: The Court Of Common Pleas
Df Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania Civil Action
No.0O- -99 Divorce

Albert Hull Harris,
Plaintiff

vs.

Lori Kay Harris, Defendant

Notice and Affidavit Under
Section 3301(d) Of The
Divorce Code

.;_n
o ﬂ@:\\iw@ fmw
Froa’ g%

~ William A. Shaw
-Prothonotary

BELL, SILBERBLATT & WOOD

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
318 EAST LOCUST STREET
P. O. BOX 670
CLEARFIELD, PA. 16830

COMMERGIAL PRINTING 00., OLEARFIELD, PA.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

. ALBERT HULL HARRIS,
Plaintiff

VS.

LORI KAY HARRIS,

Defendant

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 00-142-CD

Type of Case: DIVORCE

Type of Pleading:

Affidavit Of Service

Filed on Behalf of: Albert Hull
Harris, Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for thisg Party:
Ann B. Wood, Esqguire

Supreme Court No. 23364

Bell, Silberblatt & Wood

318 East Locust Street

P.O0. Box 670

Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-5537

THERE ARE THREE (3) MINOR CHILDREN BORN OF THIS MARRIAGE:

Albert Harris,
George Harris,
Amanda Harris,

FILED

(FEB 09 2000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Jr. d.o0.b. 2/23/86
d.o.b. 1/14/87
d.o.b. 11/16/88



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ALBERT HULL HARRIS, :
Plaintiff : NO. 00-142-CD

VS.

LORI KAY HARRIS,
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

AND NOW, this 9th day of February, 2000, I, Ann B. Wood,
Esquire, being duly sworn, do depose and say that on February 4,
2000, I served a certified copy of the Complaint Under Section
3301 (c) Or 3301(d) of the Divorce Code, Notice and Affidavit Under
Section 3301(d) Of The Divorce Code, and Notice Of Intention To
Request Entry Of Section 3301(d) Divorce Decree in the above
captioned matter on Defendant by causing the same to be deposited
in the United States Mail at the United States Post Office located
at 118 North Second Street, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830, postage
prepaid, by Certified Mail, Restricted Delivery, Return Receipt
Requested, addressed to:

Lori Kay Harris
Sunny Slope Apartments
Apt. 1033 :
Philipsburg, PA 16866
Copy of the covering letter, original Receipt For
Certified Mail and the Return Receipt Card are attached hereto

showing receipt by the Defendant on February 5, 2000.

BELL, SILBERBLATT & WOOD

By

Ann B. Wood, Esquire

SWORN TO and SUBSCRIBED before
me this 9th day of February,

2000. _
~ [/4 <
NOTARIAL SEAL

NANCY M. SMEAL,Notary Public
Graham Township, Clearfield Co., PA
My Commission Expires May 4, 2002




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

Z 303 210 D4l

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

Sem'i.ori Kay Harris

Street & Number bunnx ] 1083 3
pt

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Apartments-
Phalipsbury, PA 16866
Postage $ . 77
Certiied 2

%»W\

EAM

Date @i@see 's Agoy(
TOTAL Postage & Fees | § é Wk
Postmark or Date

SENDER:

0O Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

Camplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
O Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

O Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

O Write "Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
O The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the follow-
ing services (for an extra fee):

1. [J Addressee's Address
2. [§ Restricted Delivery

3. Article Addressed to:

Lori Kay Harris

Sunny Slope Apartments

Apt. 1033

Philipsbury,

PA 16866

é;%sf«quiJ¢§&Lweoy

4a. Article Number
Z 303 210 041

sty

4b. Service Type

[ Registered X1 Certified
[0 Express Mail Oinsured
K Return Receipt for Merchandise [1COD

7. Date of Delivery

29 ~0O

Réceived By: (an,\:Zf)
S My, -—)

G\ﬁll.g?\uré’(Addres

or Adenti\
all A

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested and
fee is paid)
< .

DS e

ﬁélfF\orrﬁ 38711, December 1994

4

102595-99-8-0223  Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.



Law Offices
BELL, SILBERBLATT & WOOQOD
318 East Locust Street
P.O. Box 670
Clearfield, PA 16830

e-mail: bswlaw@penn.com

Writer’s direct e-mail: awood@penn.com
RICHARD A. BELL

ANN B. WOOD (814) 765-5537
F. CORTEZ BELL, III FAX (814) 765-9730
PAUL SILBERBLATT 1954-1985 . OF COUNSEL:

F. CORTEZ BELL, JR. 1954-1995 (Ret.) DANIEL C. BELL
February 4, 2000 RE: ALBERT HULL HARRIS, Plaintiff

vs. Lori Kay Harris, Defendant
No.G0- 142 -CD

Lori Kay Harris

Sunny Slope Apartments
Apt. 1033

Philipsburg, PA 16866

Dear Mrs. Harris:

Enclosed you will find a Certified Copy of the Complaint
Under Section 3301(d) of the Divorce Code, Notice and Affidavit
Under Section 3301(d) Of The Divorce Code, and Notice Of Intention
To Request Entry Of Section 3301 (d) Divorce Decree, which has been
filed on behalf of Albert Hull Harris.

You are aware that you must complete the Child First
Program. It is my understanding you have already done that. You
need to take your Certificate Of Attendance into the Prothonotary's
Office in the Courthouse so they can complete their records showing
you attended.

Very truly yours,

BELL, SILBERBLATT & WOOD

Ann B. Wood

ABW/nms

Enclosure

Certified Mail No.Z 303 210 041
Restricted Delivery

Return Receipt Requested

cc: Albert Hull Harris



In The Court Of Common Pleas
Of Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania Civil Action
No.00-142-CD Divorce

Albert Hull Harris,
Plaintiff

vsS.

Lori Kay Harris,
Defendant

Affidavit Of Service

FILED

(Fg8 0 9 2000
@t 0l ne <

am A. Shaw

Prothonotary mw“

BELL, SILBERBLATT & WOOD
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
318 EAST LOCUST STREET
P. O. BOX 670
CLEARFIELD, PA. 16830

COMMERQIAL PRINTING O0:; OLEARPIELD, PA.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ALBERT HULL HARRIS, ; NO. 00-142-CD
Plaintiff z Type of Case: DIVORCE
o Vs. ;
Type of Pleading:
: LORI KAY HARRIS, ; Praecipe To Transmit Record
Defendant .

Filed on Behalf of: Albert Hull
Harris, Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Ann B. Wood, Esquire
e : Supreme Court No. 23364

Bell, Silberblatt & Wood

s : 318 East Locust Street

P.O. Box 670
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-5537

THERE ARE THREE (3) MINOR CHILDREN BORN OF THIS MARRIAGE:
Albert Harris, Jr. d.o.b. 2/23/86

George Harris, d.o.b. 1/14/87
Amanda Harris, d.o.b. 11/16/88

~HED

MAR 2 0 2000

Wiltam A, Shaw
Prothonotary



~-

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ALBERT HULL HARRIS, :
Plaintiff : NO. 00-142-CD
VS.

LORI KAY HARRIS,
Defendant

PRAECIPE TO TRANSMIT RECORD

To The Prothonotary:

Transmit the record, together with the following

information, to the Court for entry of a divorce decree:

1. Ground for divorce: irretrievable breakdown under
§Section 3301 (d)) of the Divorce Code.

2. Date and manner of service of the Complaint:

Served on February 5, 2000 by Certified Mail, Restricted
Delivery, Return Receipt Requested mailed.

3. Date of execution of the Affidavit required by §3301(d) of

the Divorce Code: February 3, 2000.

4. Date of filing and service of the Plaintiff's

Affidavit upon the Defendant: Filed February 4, 2000; served upon

" Defendant by Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested, Restricted

Delivery on February 5, 2000.



5. Date and manner of service of the notice of intention
to file praecipe to transmit recoxrd, a copy of which is attached:
Served upon the Defendant on February 5, 2000 by Certified Mail,

Return Receipt Requested, Restricted Delivery.

6. Related claims pending: None.

O B - e

Ann B. Wood, Attorney for
Plaintiff




Law Offices

BELL, SILBERBLATT & WOOD
318 East Locust Street’
P.0O.Box 670
Clearfield, PA 16830

e-mail: bswlaw@penn.com
Writer’s direct e-mail: awood@penn.com
RICHARD A. BELL

ANN B. WOOD (814) 765-5537
F. CORTEZ BELL, I1I FAX (814) 765-9730
PAUL SILBERBLATT 1954-1985 OF COUNSEL.:

F. CORTEZ BELL, JR. 1954-1995 (Ret.) DANIEL C. BELL
February 4, 2000 RE: ALBERT HULL HARRIS, Plaintiff

vs. Lori Kay Harris, Defendant
No.00- 142 -CD

Lori Kay Harris

Sunny Slope Apartments
Apt. 1033

Philipsburg, PA 16866

Dear Mrs. Harris:

Enclosed you will find a Certified Copy of the Complaint
Under Section 3301(d) of the Divorce Code, Notice and Affidavit
Under Section 3301(d) Of The Divorce Code, and Notice Of Intention
To Request Entry Of Section 3301 (d) Divorce Decree, which has been
filed on behalf of Albert Hull Harris.

You are aware that you must complete the Child First
Program. It is my understanding you have already done that. You
need to take your Certificate Of Attendance into the Prothonotary's
Office in the Courthouse so they can complete their records showing
you attended.

Very truly yours,

BELL, SILBERBLATT & WOOD

Qs B sl

Ann B. Wood

ABW/nms

Enclosure

Certified Mail No.Z 303 210 041
Restricted Delivery

Return Receipt Requested

cc: Albert Hull Harris
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In The Court Of Common Pleas
Of Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania Civil Action
No.00-142-CD Divorce

Albert Hull Harris,
Plaintiff

vSs.

Lori Kay Harris, Defendant

Praecipe To Transmit
Record

]

.

-

L g 3
x

G prae
-
d o
4

moax

AT

"X MAR 2 ¢ 2000 .
@%%m%ﬂ

Prothonotary

BELL, SILBERBLATT & wOOD

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
318 EAST LOCUST STREET
P. O. BOX 670
CLEARFIELD. PA. 16830
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
ALBERT EULL HARRIS, : NO. 00- 142 -CD
Plaintiff : Type of Case: DIVORCE

VS.
Type of Pleading:

ZORI KAY HARRIS, : Notice Of Intention To Request
: Entry Of §3301(d) Divorce Decree

Defendant

Filed on Behalf of: Albert Hull
Harris, Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
" Ann B. Wood, Esquire

Supreme Court No. 23364

Bell, Silberblatt & Wood

318 East Locust Street

P.O. Box 670

Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-5537

THERE ARE THREE (3) MINOR CHILDREN BORN OF THIS MARRIAGE:
Albert Harris, Jr. d.o.b. 2/23/86

George Harris, d.o.b. 1/14/87
Amanda Harris, d.o.b. 11/16/88

FILED

MAR 2 ¢ 2000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




e

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE CFFZICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
2nd & Market Streets
Clearfield, PA 16830

Phone (814) 765-2641 Ex 50-51

BELL, SILBERBLATT & WOOD

BY

Dated: oy, 4, Qoo (lqurxg.&xjoutl

Ann B. Wood, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
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f Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania Civil Action
No.00- -CD Divorce

Albert Hull Harris,
Plaintiff

VS.

Lori Kay Harris, Defendant

Notice Of Intention To
Request Entry Of Section
3301(d) Divorce Decree

FILED

.mva.mwz R 2 0 2000
Of10:53) o< ¢

Wiliam A” Shaw
Prothonotary

BELL, SILBERBLATT & wOOD

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
318 EAST LOCUST STREET
P. O. BOX 670
CLEARFIELD, PA. 16830

COMMERGIAL PRINTING OU., GLEARFIELD, PA.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ALBERT HULL HARRIS,

Plaintiff : NO. 00-142-CD
VSs. ;
LLORI KAY HARRIS,
Defendant
DIVORCE DECREE
AND NOW, the 29 day of MARLI , 2000, the Plaintiff

having made service upon the Defendant by United States Mail con
February 5, 2000 of the Notice and Affidavit Under Section (3301 (d)
Of The Divorce Code stating that the parties have lived separate
and apart for a period of at least two (2) years and the marriage
is irretrievably broken, Counter-Affidavit Under Section 3301 (d) Of
The Divorce Code having not be filed by the Defendant within the
twenty (20) days notice period, and Notice of Intention to Request

Entry of Divorce Decree having been filed;

We, therefore, DECREE that ALBERT HULL HARRIS be divorced
and forever separated from the nuptial ties and bonds of matrimony
heretofore contracted between himself and LORI KAY HARRIS.
Thereupon all the rights, duties or claims accruing to either of
sald parties in pursuance of said marriage, shall cease and
determine, and each of them shall be at liberty to marry again as

though they had never been heretofore married.

ATTEST . BY THE COURT

s

Prothonotary \\,/




In The Court Of Common Plea
Of Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania Civil Action
No.00-142-CD Divorce

i

Albert Hull Harris,
Plaintiff

VS.

Lori Kay Harris, Defendant

DIVORCE DECREE

BELL, SILBERBLATT & WOOCD

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
318 EAST LOCUST STREET
P. O. BOX 670
CLEARFIELD, PA. 16830

COMMERCIAL PRINTING OO., OLEARPIELD, PA.
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o ALy



QEPARTMENT QF NEALTNH

1187 REV.640
S e b VII‘IAL HECOKOS —
ARECORD QOF STATE FILE NUMEAA
DIVORCE OR ANNULMENT
yor = STATE FILS OATE
Clearfield Ea [CHECK ONE} Ej
- HUSBANG
Pyeor (Eirne) Ttadeténd Toal, 3. OATR 7~~~/ -7 142
: ° : or
ALBERT HULL HARRIS S1IATH 6 .- 14 - 60
HEBIDANCE Srwat or R2. Gy, Bora. o Twa Cowsdy si%858 T AASL [Nace o7 Forsam Soanisy) .-
. : . Qs Y/
R.R. 2, Box 130, Morrisdale, Clearfield Co., PA emre __ Philipsburg, PA ©
~NUMSER ©|& mace ] 1. USUAL OCCUPaTION ; g /
as Trus 1 WHITE SLACK gfnga‘.-.ﬂ , R
4ABAIAGE Disabled -
WIFE ) ‘
“aiO6M MaME (Fiast) (Micnsiol llast 8. DATH Tatomcal el Vel .
PR o' . ]
LORI KAY BUCK ° SIATH 3— 2 - 70
+E8I0ENCE Srvec or A2 City, 30c0, ve Twan Couary Stete 11. PLACS (Sunca or Fersijn Susuryl
S , Philipsburg, Qs s .
unny Slope AptS- ’ Apt- 1033rCentre Co.> PA 16866 AT Phlllprurg, PA -
TUMBER 13, A E Stacx QTHEN (Sosssty) T3 UCTGFATIOR - _
O ats 1 &l O Housewife
‘LAGE OF {Coumty) - (State ar Forsige Country) 16 CaTEOF [~ eyl  [Yaums
e Centre County, PA wanmmoe 2- 14- 86
ol - - EOT
T e o WSS wge ot e | GRS orn e
1aAiaGE D @ D D
21. Lecauancunal!cu

WMMER OF  NUSBAMD WIFE

mv..antufoD -
;STGOY OF

2T CuSTODY

OTHER (Basuify)

IVOACE O

Marriage Irretrievably Broken

A ANNULMENT
Unger Section 3301(d) Of The Divorce Code

TL OF DECALE

Month)

{Cay!

(Year) -

23. DATE REPQRAT SENT,
10 viTAL ALCOADS

{Mbontnl

(Oeyl {Tawi

GNATUAL QF

AAMSCRIING CLERK




